

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-2387

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/4/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for PAWS Chicago - banner

Sponsors: Daley, Vi

Indexes: Grants of Privilege

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/2/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE PAWS CHICAGO Acct. No. 206852 - 3 Permit No. 1093414

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to PAWS CHICAGO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Banner(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 1997 N. Clybourn Ave..

Said Banner(s) at N. clybourn measure(s): ^

One (1) at thirty-two (32) feet in length, and two point six six (2.66) feet in width for a total of eighty-five point one two (85.12) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1093414 herein granted the sum of seventy-five (\$75.00) per annum to commence (1) one year after passage.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and JafteT"Date of Passage.

Alderman

Page 1

LENGTH OF STRUCTURE

BANNER

, 2- HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE SOUTH WATBR



< U

File #: O2011-2387, Version: 1

u

Location: 1997N.aytx>um OiiagoJ

LISTED

© COPYRIGHT 2010, BY SOUTH WATER SIGNS, U.C. All DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SOUTH WATER SIGNS, LLC, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SOUTH WATER SIGNS, LLC

<u>APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY</u>

APPLICANT INFORAAATION

LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY: ?tYV)S Civ-AC^

CITY: CJr+tCLMz_

CONTACT PERSON: (U,

STATE:

ML

PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS: U \ O to • ?><tb»q^Teg-^

JL

PHONE: -?T^.e^^>.->fe^ FAX

ZIPCODE: /oOtgftq

TITLE:

E-MAIL: Cloruedr^a^(d.rtcHtohxn t§(cUf>.G6t\

BUILDING OWNER INFORAAATION

NAME: frMrAS r\^n

ADDRESS: \\\ r> vM . ?sfS^S-H f-t^T

CITY: CAv^o-V, _ STATE: PHONE: Tlⁱb-"fl4*>.-ig2M FAX:

ZIP CODE: toCHgpq E-MAIL:cbr u ec^^^m^^nUfO^P'C^<

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

1. List the proposed or existing use below and complete the worksheet on page 3. Use only one application for all public way use type.

TYPE

HOW MANY? BUILDING ADDRESS

$1)T^7(^.QAX^hfO^ry^.$

Please enclose one sketch of each proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use(s) and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be indicated.

The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that all statements made as part of the application, and the attachments herein, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

BY

title: frcYdrM*~A-yf

F.E.I.N. or SOCIAL^SECURITY NUMBER: ?jjg • iA2A°ni&

ALDERAAAN'S APPROVAL

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use of the pu/Jc way is located.

ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE:

CHICAGO

[f-'i City of Chicago I Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection | Public Way Use Unit iMunssAmSoa Business Assistance Center | City Hall, Room 800 I 121 North LaSalle Street | Chicago, Illinois 60602 ----- oh www.dtyofchicago.org/bacp

File #: O2011-2387, Version: 1

http://www.dtyofchicago.org/bacp | 312.74.G0BIZ (744.6249) | 312.742.1974 (TTY) Page 2 of 8